
update: 20 FEB 2025

S/N Delegation Name / Surname Title Organization Contact TEL/CELL E - mail Remarks

1 CAMBODIA Mr. Ratana Aun
Director, Personnel Licensing 

Department
State Secretariat Civil Aviation +855 77327788

aunratana_pel@ssca.gov.kh; 

aunratana9@gmail.com

2 CAMBODIA Ms. Rathanakunthea Chem
Deputy Chief Bureau, Personnel 

Licensing Department
State Secretariat Civil Aviation +855 69559528

rathanakunthea_pel@ssca.gov.kh; 

rathanakunthea07@gmail.com

3 LAO PDR Mr. Vankham Ouphomma

Flight Operation Inspector/Personnel 

Licensing Officer, Flight Standard 

Division

Department of Civil Aviation
+856 2151313; +856 20 

55510603

laodca@laotel.com; 

ovankham@yahoo.com

4 LAO PDR
Mr. Phoudthasen 

Thiphommachan

Personnel Licensing Officer, Flight 

Standard Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+856 2151313; +856 20 

99833733
phoudthasen2015@gmail.com

5 MALAYSIA
Capt. Syed Emir Izham Bin 

Syed Moheeb

Assistant Director/Flight Operations 

Inspector, Flight Operations
Civil Aviation Authority

+603 887114000; +601 

22065625

syedmir.moheeb@caam.gov.my; 

syedemirizham@me.com

2 participants from 1 Safety Partner

Participants - COSCAP-SEA

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

8 participants from 4 COSCAP-SA member States

3 participants from International Organizations

2 participants from COSCAP-SEA

18 - 20 February 2025, ICAO APAC Regional Office, Bangkok, Thailand

COSCAP-SEA & EU-ASEAN SCOPE APP (EASA) Certification and Oversight of Approved Training Organizations (ATOs)

12 participants from 7 COSCAP-SEA member States

TOTAL = 28

1 participant from 1 COSCAP-NA member States
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6 MYANMAR Mr. Thet Oo
Deputy Director, Flight Crew Licensing 

Flight Standards Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+01533023; +959 

2401655

ddfcl@dca.gov.mm; 

thetoodca70@gmail.com

7 MYANMAR Mr. Aung Kyaw Htet
Assistant Director, Flight Crew 

Licensing Flight Standards Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+01533023; +959 

782580806
akhdca@gmail.com

8 PHILIPPINES Capt. Miko R. Villaflores

Pilot Examiner I, Licensing 

Department, Flight Standards 

Inspectorate Service

Civil Aviation Authority
+632 82464988 ect 

2121
mikovillaflores.caap@gmail.com

9 PHILIPPINES Mr. Jeirome C. Abalos

Aircraft Safety Avionics Inspector I, 

Licensing Department, Flight Standards 

Inspectorate Service

Civil Aviation Authority

+632 82464988 ext 

2127; +632 0977 

1419439

jeiabalos.caap@gmail.com

10 SINGAPORE
Mr. Noor Hakim Goh Bin 

Irwan Goh

Deputy Manager, Personnel Licensing / 

Flight Standards
Civil Aviation Authority +65 92322431

hakim_goh@caas.gov.sg; 

hakim.goh@gmail.com

11 THAILAND Ms. Sasiwan Aim-ot
Training Organization Senior Officer, 

Personnel Lencensing
Civil Aviation Authority

+66 5688800 ext 1033; 

+66 63 2058833
sasiwan.a@caat.or.th

12 THAILAND Ms. Natanun Onruk
Training Organization Senior Officer, 

Personnel Lencensing
Civil Aviation Authority

+66 5688800 ext 1037; 

+66 63 2058833
natanun.o@caat.or.th

13 MACAU SAR CHINA Mr. Tse Wai Pong

Acting Department Head, Flight 

Standards Department, Directorate of 

Flight Standards and Licensing

Civil Aviation Authority
+853 879641941; +853 

66815072

vincenttse@aacm.gov.mo; 

aacm@aacm.gov.mo

14 BHUTAN Mr. Sonam Phuntsho PEL Officer, Flight Safety Division Civil Aviation Authority +975 17652061 sonamphuntsho@bcaa.gov.bt

15 BHUTAN Mr. Tshering Tenzin Flight Safety Officer, ision Civil Aviation Authority
+975 17940899; +975 

17383961
ops@bcaa.gov.bt; ttenzin@bcaa.gov.bt

Participants - COSCAP-SA

Participants - COSCAP-NA
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16 MALDIVES Ms. Fathimath Ramiza
Director, Air Navigation & 

Aerodromes Section
Civil Aviation Authority

+960 3027204; +960 

7774838
ramiza@caa.gov.mv

17 MALDIVES Mr. Thoha Ibrahim Managing Director, MNATS National Air Traffic Service
+960 3337251; +960 

7771963
thoha@mnats.aero; md@mnats.aero

18 MALDIVES Mr. Mohamed Athuhar Manager, Training and Development National Air Traffic Service
+960 3337570; 

+9609998780

athuhar@mnats.aero; 

athuhar@gmail.com

19 NEPAL Ms. Sangam Karki

Manager, Flight Safety Standards 

Department/Licensing and Examination 

Division

Civil Aviation Authority
+977 015718000; +977 

9851085947

sangam.karki@caanepal.gov.np; 

sangamkarki@alive.com

20 NEPAL Ms. Reshmi Acharya

Deputy Manager, Flight Safety 

Standards Department/Licensing and 

Examination Division

Civil Aviation Authority
+977 015718000; +977 

9801176764

reshmi.acharya@caanepal.gov.np; 

reshmiacharya13@gmail.com

21 SRI LANKA Mr. William Movad Charlis

Senior Inspector-PEL Examination and 

Standards, Training Organization & 

PEL, Flight Safety

Civil Aviation Authority
+94 11 2358976; +94 

773040722

scaiples@caa.lk; 

williamcharlis20@gmail.com

22 AIRBUS Capt. Adrian Abraham
Regional Safety Director, Product 

Safety
AIRBUS

+65 90687911; +601 

97226795

adrian.abraham@airbus.com; 

captadrian@gmail.com

23 AIRBUS Capt. Oscar Larrea Marion
Flight Operations Expert Pilot, Flight 

Operations and Training Standards
AIRBUS +66 938307379 oscar.larrea-marion@airbus.com

24 EU Capt. Gianlorenzo Regis

ATO Certification Expert, Flight 

Inspector / ATO Oversight Team 

Leader

ENAC
Tel.: +39 0115114826 

Cel: +39 3204781517
g.regis@enac.gov.it INSTRUCTOR

25 EASA Mr. Sandro Fabbrini Operations Manager EU-ASEAN SCOP APP (EASA) sandro.febbrini@easa.europa.eu FACILITATOR

Participants - International Organizations

Participants - Safety Partners
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26 EASA Ms. Thita Pongdara Stakeholder Liaison Officer EU-ASEAN SCOP APP (EASA) +66 64 9564239 thita.pongdara.ext@easa.europa.eu FACILITATOR

27 ICAO Mr. Sudhir Kumar Singh
Chief Technical Advisor/Programme 

Coordinator, COSCAP-SEA

COSCAP South East Asia 

Programme
+66 2 537 8189 ext 135 sksingh@icao.int FACILITATOR

28 ICAO Ms. Sudhatai Juntarapratin
Administrative Assistant, COSCAP-

SEA

COSCAP South East Asia 

Programme
+66 2 537 8189 ext 136 sjuntarapratin@icao.int; FACILITATOR
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